

Project Name/No.: **Phase II Water Main: Material Installation (2025-2) / 22106**
Bid Opening: **12/02/2025 11:00 AM**
Location: **Houlton, ME**
ENG/PM: **DOW K. / LARY D.**

Issuing Office: **Topsham Office**
11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				J McLaughlin Construction, LLC		Brown Construction, Inc.	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
2A	Install 12-inch Ductile Iron Main	6,350	LF*	\$ 83.86	\$ 532,511.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 825,500.00
2B	Install 10-inch Ductile Iron Main	20	LF*	\$ 452.07	\$ 9,041.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
2C	Install 8-inch Ductile Iron Main	60	LF*	\$ 284.33	\$ 17,059.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00
2D	Install 6-inch Ductile Iron Main	90	LF*	\$ 195.51	\$ 17,595.90	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00
3A	Install 12-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	8	EA	\$ 1,351.01	\$ 10,808.08	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00
3B	Install 8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 1,351.01	\$ 4,053.03	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3C	Install 6-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 1,080.81	\$ 6,484.86	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4	Install Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 2,076.88	\$ 14,538.16	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
5	Install 2-inch CTS Water Service	2	EA	\$ 8,233.81	\$ 16,467.62	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Ledge Excavation, Disposal, and Replacement Backfill	200	CY*	\$ 284.47	\$ 56,894.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal and Disposal	100	LF*	\$ 147.54	\$ 14,754.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	600	CY*	\$ 64.08	\$ 38,448.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00
9	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	300	CY*	\$ 53.26	\$ 15,978.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
10A	12.5 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	50	TN*	\$ 313.85	\$ 15,692.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00
10B	19 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	90	TN*	\$ 296.67	\$ 26,700.30	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,250.00
11	2-inch Rigid Board Insulation	100	LF*	\$ 6.59	\$ 659.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
12	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	3	EA	\$ 524.56	\$ 1,573.68	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 32,371.00	\$ 32,371.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
14	Wetlands Restoration	1	ALLOW	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	Tree Clearing	1	LS	\$ 116,575.00	\$ 116,575.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 15)					\$ 1,048,205.33		\$ 1,490,800.00

*Estimated quantities assumed for comparison of bids.

Notes:

- Unit amounts representative of material installation only; project materials to be supplied by owner under separate contract.